

George Latimer County Executive

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists in the membership of the Westchester County Community Services Board, due to the expiration of term of Patricia Limpert:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, appoint Stephanie Keegan, 645N Heritage Hills, Somers, New York as a consumer advocate member of the Westchester County Community Services Board, for the term January 12, 2022 to December 31, 2025.

Given under my hand and seal this 12th day of January, 2022.

George Letimer County Executive



George Latimer County Executive

January 12, 2022

Ms. Stephanie Keegan 645N Heritage Hills Somers, NY 10589

Dear Ms. Keegan,

It is my pleasure to appoint you to serve as a consumer advocate member of the Westchester County Community Services Board, effective today, Wednesday, January 12, 2022, pursuant to the Laws of Westchester County §156.31. This appointment is for a term to expire on December 31, 2025.

Your appointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office and file it with the County Clerk prior to the next Community Service Board meeting, and provide this office with a copy within 30 days. Please contact the Department of Community Mental Health at (914) 995-5244 for the date, place, and time of the Community Service Board's upcoming meeting for your participation.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your appointment will be submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Truly Yours,

George Latimer

Westchester County Executive

GL/wm

cc:

Honorable Board of Legislators

Michael Orht, Commissioner - Department of Community Mental Health

Joan McDonald, Director of Operations

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Office Building 148 Martine Avenue White Plains, New York 10601

Email: ce@westchestergov.com Telephone: (914)995-2900

westchestergov.com

Stephanie Keegan Bio

Stephanie Keegan is a former educator in an Allternative HS Program, healthcare insurance expert, and veterans advocate who has traveled extensively and worked closely with members of Congress on behalf of veterans since the 2016 passing of her veteran son, Daniel.

A two time candidate for local office and an outspoken advocate for all members of society who are struggling to receive support and assistance Stephanie has taken her desire to improve circumstances for those who are unable to advocate for themselves to communities across the US, both independently and as a part of many veterans organizations and political campaigns.

Mother of three sons, (two surviving), married to her husband Andy for 37 years, and proud resident of Somers in Westchester County, it is with great pride that she works for all in need of assistance and drives a car with the license plate "HELPER" so that she is easier to find by those in need!

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER OATH OF OFFICE

For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

| STATE OF NEW YORK) | |
|--|---------------------------|
| COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER) ss.: | |
| I, Stephanie Keegan do solemnly swear (or affi | firm) that I will support |
| the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of Ne | w York, and that I will |
| faithfully discharge the duties of the office of <u>Consumer Advocate Con</u> | unumby in and for the |
| County of Westchester, according to the best of my ability. | once a coper o |
| Date: 1/15/22 Stephanely | o estale |
| (Signatur | e) (|
| | |
| | |
| Sworn to and subscribed before me this 15 day of Janvary, | |
| Chemin | |
| (Signature) | |
| | CHRISTOPHER A BOEMIC |

Mail original Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room 916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the notice of appointment.

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01B06409362
Qualified in Westchester County
My Commission Expires 09-28-2024

(Print or Type Name)

(Title of Official Administering Oath)